
Scottish Terrier Club of New England

Saturday, August 26, 2017

Premier Standard  

Jack Cadalso Judge:

8 4Jump Height = # of dogs

8002 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonPAD

8007 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanPAD

8009 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloPAD

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12008 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonPAD

16 3Jump Height = # of dogs

16017 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonPADP

16004 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

16010 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonPAD

20 5Jump Height = # of dogs

20013 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownPADP

20004 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertPAD

20007 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierPAD

20008 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerPAD

20009 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionPAD

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24002 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffPAD

24005 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsPAD

Standard Excellent/Masters/P

Jack Cadalso Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAXPB

4002 Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabneyAXPB

4003 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXPB

8 11Jump Height = # of dogs

8001 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXA

8010 Simi, Beagle, Pamela WoodesAXPB

8016 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAXPB

8002 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8003 Stewie, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXB

8004 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXB

8005 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXB

8006 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXB

8007 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXB

8008 Emily, Russell Terrier, Lisa MaloneyAXB

8009 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXB

12 11Jump Height = # of dogs

12001 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXA

12010 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXPB

12011 Doc, Beagle, Pamela WoodsAXPB

12002 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12003 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12004 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

12005 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXB

12006 Brewster, Lowchen, Christine BartosAXB

12007 Yoyo, Shetland Sheepdog, Dawn OsmondAXB

12008 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXB

12009 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXB

16 17Jump Height = # of dogs

16013 Jacey, Labrador Retriever, Maura WiserAXPA

16001 Scarlet, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXA

16014 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXPB

16015 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAXPB

16016 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXPB

16017 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXPB

16002 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16003 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16004 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16005 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXB

16006 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXB

16007 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXB

16008 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXB

16009 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXB

16010 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXB

16011 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXB

16012 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXB

20 14Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXA

20002 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerAXA

20011 Rory, Irish Setter, Martin HaspelAXPB

20013 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAXPB

20014 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXPB

20035 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAXPB
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20003 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20004 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXB

20005 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXB

20006 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXB

20007 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXB

20008 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXB

20009 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXB

20010 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXB

24 8Jump Height = # of dogs

24008 Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy FitzgeraldAXA

24001 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXB

24002 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXB

24003 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXB

24004 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXB

24005 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXB

24006 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXB

24007 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXB

Standard Open/Open P

Jack Cadalso Judge:

16 1Jump Height = # of dogs

16018 Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin SchaeferOA

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20017 Berkley, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine BartosOAP

20015 Archer, Australian Cattle Dog, Laurie RobadoOA

20016 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonOA

Standard Novice A/B/P

Jack Cadalso Judge:

12 2Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Dooly, Russell Terrier, Lisa MaloneyNAB

12013 Dune, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteNAB

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20018 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsNAA

Jumpers Excellent/Masters/P

Jack Cadalso Judge:

4 3Jump Height = # of dogs

4001 Nash, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Kristen BoentgenAJPB

4002 Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabneyAJPB

4003 Mulligan, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAJPB

8 11Jump Height = # of dogs

8010 Simi, Beagle, Pamela WoodesAJPB

8016 Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura DolanAJPB

8001 Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa GomesAXJB

8002 Nike, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8003 Stewie, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXJB

8004 Caroline, Papillon, Judy PawsonAXJB

8005 Tigger, Papillon, Karen DonahueAXJB

8006 Maximus, Papillon, Carole JohnsonAXJB

8007 Bubba Watson, Bichon Frise, Tina AckermanAXJB

8008 Emily, Russell Terrier, Lisa MaloneyAXJB

8009 Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'AngeloAXJB

12 11Jump Height = # of dogs

12010 Rookie, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAJPB

12011 Doc, Beagle, Pamela WoodsAJPB

12001 Twinki, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteAXJB

12002 Breeze, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12003 Radiance, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12004 Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

12005 Bella, American Cocker Spaniel, Alice WilliamsAXJB

12006 Brewster, Lowchen, Christine BartosAXJB

12007 Yoyo, Shetland Sheepdog, Dawn OsmondAXJB

12008 Kal-El, Shetland Sheepdog, Patricia GagnonAXJB

12009 Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian HudsonAXJB

16 17Jump Height = # of dogs

16012 Breezy, Miniature American Shepherd, Margaret 

Jewett

AXJA

16018 Boost, Shetland Sheepdog, Erin SchaeferAXJA

16013 Jacey, Labrador Retriever, Maura WiserAJPB

16014 Reeses, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAJPB

16015 Dory, Golden Retriever, Marcia J PeirceAJPB

16016 Chime, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAJPB

16017 Libby, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAJPB

16002 Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

16003 Fiddle, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16004 Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16005 Rupert, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine HamillAXJB

Page 2 of  3This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 
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16006 MeMe, Miniature American Shepherd, Diane SumrallAXJB

16007 Trevor, English Cocker Spaniel, Bill YoungAXJB

16008 Tempe, Shetland Sheepdog, Deborah A. PalmerAXJB

16009 Fern, Basenji, Susan MarsicanoAXJB

16010 Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna EricssonAXJB

16011 Etta, English Cocker Spaniel, Tracey DeyetteAXJB

20 13Jump Height = # of dogs

20001 Garnet, Rottweiler, Paula MiloglavAXJA

20016 Myles, Brittany, Kimberly HattonAXJA

20013 Duma, Standard Poodle, Cynthia BrownAJPB

20014 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAJPB

20035 Decky, Irish Setter, Linda HaspelAJPB

20003 Johnny, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20004 Atty, Dalmatian, Tod HebertAXJB

20005 Marlow, Golden Retriever, Patricia LindquistAXJB

20006 Mags, Brittany, Kim TeesAXJB

20007 Pearl, Australian Shepherd, Dana ChenierAXJB

20008 Whit, Border Collie, Tracey FulmerAXJB

20009 Skye, Labrador Retriever, Pamela DemetrionAXJB

20010 Sprinkles, Dalmatian, Renelle GrajalesAXJB

24 7Jump Height = # of dogs

24001 Jazz, Collie, Becky SmithAXJB

24002 Connor, Weimaraner, Pam PatunoffAXJB

24003 Layla, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen BoentgenAXJB

24004 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace BuzanoskiAXJB

24005 Austyn-Rock, Golden Retriever, Emma ParsonsAXJB

24006 Dakota, Pointer, Margaret JewettAXJB

24007 Roxy, Dutch Shepherd, Eileen FernandezAXJB

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jack Cadalso Judge:

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12013 Dune, Miniature Poodle, Nanci CoteOAJ

20 3Jump Height = # of dogs

20017 Berkley, Irish Water Spaniel, Christine BartosOJP

20002 Chloe, Border Collie, Connie AugerOAJ

20015 Archer, Australian Cattle Dog, Laurie RobadoOAJ

24 2Jump Height = # of dogs

24008 Flora, Gordon Setter, Cindy FitzgeraldOAJ

24010 Punch, Weimaraner, Cathy WestbrookOAJ

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jack Cadalso Judge:

12 1Jump Height = # of dogs

12012 Dooly, Russell Terrier, Lisa MaloneyNAJB

20 1Jump Height = # of dogs

20018 Pippa, Miniature American Shepherd, Cela HobbsNAJA

24 1Jump Height = # of dogs

24009 BB Gun, German Shorthaired Pointer, Joe MsciszNAJB

Page 3 of  3This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. 


